



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[0]

TUESDAY ,THE TWELFTH DAY OF MARCH
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FOUR

PRESENT

WRIT PETITION NO: 6252/2024

Between:

B. Chennakrishanamma

...PETITIONER

AND

The State Of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1. SHAIK RAFI

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1. GP FOR WOMEN DEV CHILD WELFARE

The Court made the following:

Heard, learned counsel appearing for both sides.

Learned Government Pleader for Women Development and Child Welfare is directed to get written instructions/ file counter.

In the meanwhile, the respondent authorities are directed not to interfere with the peaceful possession and enjoyment of the petitioner over the land admeasuring Ac.0-60 cents covered by Rs.No.226-7 of Pedaballi Village, Puttaparthi Mandal, Sri Sathya Sai District.

List the matter after four (04) weeks.

NV, J

SCH